
Subject: $75,902.21
From: "Laurie Goldman" <laurielgoldman@earthlink.net>
Date: 06/01/2016 05:03 PM
To: <bscane@aol.com>, "Carol Cassella " <carol@red.com>, "David Bass" <dbass@basslawla.com>,
<ferriswehbe@gmail.com>, "Jacques Massachi" <j.massachi@masscocapital.com>, "Jeffrey Luster "
<jeff@majorproperties.com>, "JL Singer" <jl@hollywoodcenter.com>, "Joseph Varet" <jvaret@gmail.com>, "Martha
Demson" <martha.demson@gmail.com>, "Mike Malick " <mike.malick@marcusmillichap.com>,
<rhoward@occidentalentertainment.com>, "Ron Groeper " <ron@groeperphoto.com>, "Steve Loverro "
<steve@westcoastphoto.net>, "Thor Lee " <Thor.Lee@avisonyoung.com>, "Will Anabel " <wmtelcom@usa.net>

TO AVOID BROWN ACT VIOLATION:  PLEASE DO NOT REPLY ALL
 
Dear HMD Board,
 
I have GREAT news to share with you:
 
Today we were notified, through the office of Assemblymember Richard Bloom, that the DMV will be issuing a
check for $75,902.21 for unpaid assessments owed to our Hollywood Media District BID.
 
As you know, collecting these unpaid assessments has been a passion of mine since I joined the Board. 
Thank you Lisa for making it happen!
 
One check down and one to go! 
 
CONGRATULATIONS!
 
Hugs,
Laurie
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